Scan the QR-code
and configurate
your engine
Pictures may
vary from
original product
3
Sky Power International is a leading manufacturer of 2-stroke internal combustion engines and

Torque 4.6 Nm @ 6500 rpm
SP-56 ROS
SP-56
(exhaust direction to air intake)
The 2-stroke twin cylinder Sky Power International SP-56 TS ROS with 56 ccm and rear output shaft is
the smallest dual cylinder engine in the Sky Power International portfolio. It is also the newest, forged
from using the proven SP-28 parts. The Sky Power International SP-56 TS ROS is equipped in the
standard configuration with one spark plug per cylinder due to the compact size. The twin cylinder
boxer style oɧers a low vibration power dense 2-stroke for the below ‘77 lbs or up to 35 kg’.
The engine is used by customers in small heli configured UAS as well as fixed wing platforms.
The cylinder is casted aluminum and the crankcase is CNC machined in order to be able to adjust to
customer specific requirements or special mounting options.
All engines can be delivered in the following configurations from carburetor to fuel injection,
and with or without a starter generator.
10
This 2-stroke twin cylinder Sky Power International SP-110 TS ROS (rear output shaft) with 110 ccm
is a common engine system on UAV programs. Designed and built from the same proven core
architecture as other dual cylinder engines in the portfolio, this engine system oɧers power density
and reliability in all operational scenarios. The Sky Power International SP-110 is equipped with two
spark plugs per cylinder, the crankcase is CNC machined and the cylinder is casted aluminum. The

Torque 10 Nm @ 5000 rpm
SP-110 TS ROS
(exhaust direction to air intake)
Type 2-Cylinder Gas Engine
Capacity 110 ccm / 6.7 cu in
Power 9.8 hp / 7.2 kW @ 6000 rpm
Speed Range 1800 – 7000 rpm
Weight without subcomponents 9.66 lbs (4.39 kg)
Crankshaft 4 ball bearings
Oil/Gasoline ratio 1:50 / 2 % mix
Operating Voltage 12 – 15 V DC
Bore diameter 1.77 inch (45.00 mm)
Stroke 1.37 inch (35.00 mm)
Torque 12.4 Nm @ 5250 rpm
12
The Sky Power International SP-170 2-stroke twin cylinder with 170 ccm is the mid range propulsion
system designed for aircraft from 60-80 kg MTOW. This engine size has successfully completed
hundreds of hours of maritime operations for EMSA and proved itself in all associated operating
conditions. The Sky Power International SP-170 TS ROS is equipped with two spark plugs per cylinder
for redundancy and a rear output shaft for user adaptability. Optional, a starter generator can be

Operating Voltage 12.5 – 16 V DC
Bore diameter 2.01 inch (51.00 mm)
Stroke 1.61 inch (41.00 mm)
Torque 18.19 Nm @ 4750 rpm
Type 2-Cylinder Gas Engine
Capacity 170 ccm / 10.37 cu in
Power 13.60 hp / 10.0 kW @ 5500 rpm
Speed Range 1500 – 8000 rpm
Crankshaft 4 ball bearings
Oil/Gasoline ratio 1:50 / 2 % mix
Bore diameter 2.00 inch (51.00 mm)
Stroke 1.60 inch (41.00 mm)
Torque 18.98 Nm @ 4750 rpm
Sky Power International - all engines Made in Germany
14
This 2-stroke twin cylinder Sky Power International SP-210 with 210 ccm is the most popular
boxer engine in the propulsion portfolio, positioned in the 60~100 kg UAS tier. Current operational
conditions include maritime and desert environments with thousands of hours achieved to date. The
Sky Power International SP-210 comes with two spark plugs for redundancy and a rear output shaft
for user ɩexibility.

Stroke 1.77 inch (45.00 mm)
Torque 17.3 Nm @ 5500 rpm
Type 2-Cylinder Gas Engine
Capacity 210 ccm / 12.81 cu in
Power 19.0 hp / 14.0 kW @ 7000 rpm
Speed Range 1500 – 7000 rpm
Weight without subcomponents 20.7 lbs (9.4 kg)
Crankshaft 4 ball bearings
Oil/Gasoline ratio 1:50 / 2 % mix
Operating Voltage 12 – 15 V DC
Bore diameter 2.16 inch (55.00 mm)
Stroke 1.77 inch (45.00 mm)
Torque 20.5 Nm @ 6000 rpm
Sky Power International - on-time delivery
16
The Sky Power International SP-275 2-stroke twin cylinder with 275 ccm is the largest and most
powerful twin cylinder, making it the most versatile 2-stroke engine in our portfolio. This power
dense propulsion system is most suited to programs from 100-150 kg MTOW due to its dimensions
and power output. This engine size has been manufactured for over a decade and accrued more
than 10000 operational hours. Internal development and testing has accumulated over 800 hours on

Type Wankel rotary
Capacity 180 ccm / 10.99 cu in
Power
29.9 hp / 22 kW @ 6000 rpm
*power is depending on the cooling
Speed Range 1500 – 10000 rpm
Weight without subcomponents 20.9 lbs (9.5 kg)
Oil/Gasoline ratio 1:50 / 2 % mix
Cooling Water and oil
Torque 36.8 Nm @ 5500 rpm
SP-180 SRE hybrid
21
22
SP-360 series
The SP-360 DRE is based on the established concept like the SP-180 SRE and has a displacement of
360 cc. By doubling the displacement, the power of the engines is increased. The SP-360 DRE is a
twin-disc Wankel engine with up to 51 hp at 6000 rpm.
As with the SP-180 SRE, the SP-360 DRE is equipped with two independent cooling systems. A water
cooling circuit takes over the cooling of the engine housing, a second oil cooling circuit takes over
the internal cooling of the piston. This is a basic requirement for a propulsion system in aeronautical
applications, where continuous performance is a fundamental requirement. Thermal stability is
essential, which can be guaranteed by the cooling concept.
The SP-360 DRE can be used with a combination of electric and mechanical propulsion. In the case of
pure power generation, an on-board battery is required, as the Wankel engine generates electricity by
means of the generator system. This electrical power can also be used as the primary drive. However,
a hybrid boost mode can also be used, in which the mechanical and electrical drive can be combined
for maximum power. Thanks to this integrated hybrid technology, a redundancy function is available
that enables a controlled emergency landing in the event of a critical scenario.
SP-360 DRE
Type Wankel rotary
Capacity 360 ccm / 20.98 cu in
Power* 51.3 hp / 37.7 kW @ 6000 rpm
Speed range 1500 – 6000 rpm
Weight without subcomponents 20.9 lbs (15.5 kg)
Oil / Gasoline ratio 1:200 mix
Cooling Water and oil
* Power is depending on cooling concept.
23
The SP-540 TRE is based on the established concept like the SP-180 SRE and has a displacement of
540 cc. By doubling the displacement, the power of the engines is increased. The SP-540 TRE is a
three-disc Wankel engine with up to 74 hp at 6000 rpm.
As with the SP-180 SRE, the SP-540 TRE is equipped with two independent cooling systems. A water
cooling circuit takes care of the cooling of the engine housing, a second oil cooling circuit takes care of
the internal cooling of the piston. This is a basic requirement for a propulsion system in aeronautical